# 2022 No. 414

## **CUSTOMS**

### TRADE

# The Trade Remedies (Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2022

ISBN 978-0-34-823431-2

#### CORRECTION

Page 4, regulation 3(4), in the inserted regulation 96H(4), line three: "...from day after the day..." should read "...the from day after the day...";

Page 5, the heading to the existing regulation 4, "Amendment of Schedule 3 (Content of review notices)", should be deleted;

Page 5, the existing regulations 4 and 5 should be re-numbered as regulations 3(6) and 4 respectively; and

Page 5, in the existing regulation 5(2), now re-numbered as regulation 4(2): "...regulation 2..." should read "...regulation 4...".

June 2022

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament.